

RESOLUTION # 20-20

Recommending to the Saint Paul City Council approval of Management Agreement between the City and Blackhawks Soccer for the management of programming services at Orchard Recreation Center.

WHEREAS, the City is the owner of Orchard Recreation Center ("Orchard"), located at 875 West Orchard Avenue, Saint Paul, MN 55103; and

WHEREAS, Blackhawks is a register non-profit organization able to facilitate youth and adult programming in the recreation center building; and

WHEREAS, both parties wish to enter into an agreement for the management of programming for the spaces at Orchard which will provide benefits to the community in the form of continued recreational opportunities;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul Parks and Recreation Commission recommends that the City Council of the City of Saint Paul authorize the appropriate City officials to enter into the attached Agreement.

Approved: December 17, 2020

Yeas	6
Nays	0
Absent:	3

Resolution #20-20

Attested to by:

Elizabeth L McDonald Staff to the Parks and Recreation Commission